CONTRA	CT NO	О.	

SHORT TITLE OF WORK PROJECT: On Call Services for Right of Way Appraisal

This contract is between the City of Portland, acting by and through its Elected Officials, hereafter called "City,"	and Arvidson
& Associates, hereafter called Contractor. The City's Project Manager for this contract is David McEldowney.	*

Effective Date and Duration

This contract shall become effective on May 12, 2008 (or on the date at which every party has signed this contract, whichever is later.) This contract shall expire, unless otherwise terminated or extended, on May 11, 2011.

Statement of Work

- (a) The statement of work is contained in EXHIBIT A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.
- (b) The delivery schedule for the work is identified in EXHIBIT A.

Consideration

- (a) City agrees to pay Contractor a sum not to exceed \$450,000 for accomplishment of the work.
- (b) Interim payments shall be made to Contractor according to the schedule identified in EXHIBIT A.

	Terms and conditions listed on pages 2 - 4.	
CONTRACT	OR DATA, CERTIFICATION, AND SIG	CNATURE
Name (please print): Arvidson & Associate Address: 4535 SW 96 th Avenue, Suite 130,	es Beaverton, OR 97005.	
Citizenship: Nonresident alien In Business Designation (check one): In	Tax ID#: 123451-3 Business Licer Yes X No ndividual Sole Proprietorship state/Trust Public Service Corp.	Partnership
Payment information will be reported to the provided prior to contract approval. Information	IRS under the name and taxpayer I.D. numbation not matching IRS records could subject	er provided above. Information must be tyou to 20 percent backup withholding.
and made part of this contract by reference) under penalty of perjury that I/my business a certified as an Equal Employment Opportun	attlined in this contract in accordance to the te and the statement of work made part of this am not/is not in violation of any Oregon tax lity Affirmative Action Employer and is in cocode of the City of Portland; and hereby cert Signature/Title	contract by reference; hereby certify aws; hereby certify that my business is ompliance with the Equal Benefits
,	CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES	
Approved by Mayor or Commissioner:		
	Elected Official or Delegate	Date
Approved by City Auditor:		
Approved as to Form by City Attorney:	City Auditor APPROVED AS TO FO	Date 0RM 5/20/28
	Office of Gry Attorney Men	Date
	CITYATTORNEY	

CONTRACT NO.	
CONTINACTIO.	

SHORT TITLE OF WORK PROJECT: On Call Services for Right of Way Appraisal

This contract is between the City of Portland, acting by and through its Elected Officials, hereafter called "City," and <u>Dav</u> Appraisal Company, Inc., hereafter called Contractor. The City's Project Manager for this contract is David McEldowney.

Effective Date and Duration

This contract shall become effective on May 12, 2008 (or on the date at which every party has signed this contract, whichever is later.) This contract shall expire, unless otherwise terminated or extended, on May 11, 2011.

- The statement of work is contained in EXHIBIT A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof. (a)
- (b) The delivery schedule for the work is identified in EXHIBIT A.

Consideration

- (a) City agrees to pay Contractor a sum not to exceed \$450,000 for accomplishment of the work.
- Interim payments shall be made to Contractor according to the schedule identified in EXHIBIT A. (b)

Terms and conditions listed on pages 2 - 4.

CONTRACTOR DATA, CERTIFICATION, AND SIGNATURE

Name (please print): <u>Day Appraisal Compan</u> Address: <u>4535 SW 96th Avenue</u> , <u>Beaverton</u> , (Social Security #:	•	
Federal Tax ID #: Citizenship: Nonresident alien Ye Business Designation (check one): Indi Limited Liability Co (LLC) Esta	s No vidual Sola Propriatorship	Deutschalt
Payment information will be reported to the IR provided prior to contract approval. Information	S under the name and taxpayer I.D. number on not matching IRS records could subject	r provided above. Information must be you to 20 percent backup withholding.
I, the undersigned, agree to perform work outling and made part of this contract by reference) and under penalty of perjury that I/my business am certified as an Equal Employment Opportunity Program as prescribed by Chapter 3.100 of Cooledefined in ORS 670.600.	not/is not in violation of any Oregon tax la Affirmative Action Employer and is in cor le of the City of Portland; and hereby certif	ontract by reference; hereby certify ws; hereby certify that my business is
Approved by the Contractor: Strylin	Signature/Title	
Cir	TY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES	
Approved by Mayor or Commissioner:		
	Elected Official or Delegate	Date
Approved by City Auditor:		
Approved as to Form	City Auditor	Date
by City Attorney:	APPROVED AS TO FO	ORM (7/23/33
	Office of City Attorney OMLA Neu	Date
	CITY ATTORNEY	
	SUBJECT TO INSURANCE	APPROVAL ~

Endoisement mouded fond:

CONTRACT NO.

SHORT TITLE OF WORK PROJECT: On Call Services for Right of Way Appraisal

This contract is between the City of Portland, acting by and through its Elected Officials, hereafter called "City," and <u>Real Property Consultants</u>, hereafter called Contractor. The City's Project Manager for this contract is **David McEldowney**.

Effective Date and Duration		
This contract shall become effective on May 1 later.) This contract shall expire, unless otherw	2, 2008 (or on the date at which every party has signewise terminated or extended, on May 11, 2011.	d this contract, whichever
Statement of Work		•
	n EXHIBIT A attached hereto and by this reference mes identified in EXHIBIT A.	ade a part hereof.
Consideration		
(a) City agrees to pay Contractor a sum i	not to exceed \$450,000 for accomplishment of the wo ontractor according to the schedule identified in EXH	rk. IBIT A.
Ter	ms and conditions listed on pages 2 - 4.	
CONTRACTO	R DATA, CERTIFICATION, AND SIGNATURE	
Name (please print): Real Property Consultar	DBA:	
Address: 4805 SW Oleson Road, Portland, O	<u>nts</u> D 07225	
Social Security #:		
Federal Tax ID #: 93-1252016 State Tax	x ID #: 1010660 - 9 Business License # 374	255
Citizenship. Nonresident alten Vec	s 🗡 No	· ·
Limited Liability Co (LLC) Estat	vidual Sole Proprietorship Partnershi te/Trust Public Service Corp. Governme	p <u></u> ★ Corporation nt/Nonprofit
Payment information will be reported to the IRS	S under the name and taxpayer I.D. number provided	shave Information must be
provided prior to contract approval. Informatio	n not matching IRS records could subject you to 20 p	ercent backup withholding
and made part of this contract by reference; and	ned in this contract in accordance to the terms and con the statement of work made part of this contract by r	ofomomous Laureline a cut'C
and penalty of perjury that I/HIV business am I	101/18 not in Violation of any Oregon tay lawar bereby	contification may be a fine and the
The state of the s	ATTITMSTIVE Action Employer and it in compliance and	ALAL D. ID C.
defined in ORS 670.600.	e of the City of Portland; and hereby certify I am an is	ndependent contractor as
Approved by the Contractor:	Jonnesberg Pres 5-	8 - 0 8
	Signature/Title	Date
CIT	Y OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES	
Approved by Mayor or Commissioner:		
	Elected Official or Delegate	Date
Approved by City Auditor:		
Approved by City Auditor:	City Auditor	
Approved as to Form	APPROVED AS TO FORM	Date
by City Attorney:	ATTROVEN AS TO FORM	5/21/08
	Office of City Attorney	Date
	OMLA O VERY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	CITY ATTORNEY !	

CONTRACT NO.	
--------------	--

SHORT TITLE OF WORK PROJECT: On Call Services for Right of Way Appraisal

This contract is between the City of Portland, acting by and through its Elected Officials, hereafter called "City," and John R. Wooden, MAI, hereafter called Contractor. The City's Project Manager for this contract is David McEldowney.

Effective Date and Duration

This contract shall become effective on May 12, 2008 (or on the date at which every party has signed this contract, whichever is later.) This contract shall expire, unless otherwise terminated or extended, on May 11, 2011.

Statement of Work

- The statement of work is contained in EXHIBIT A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.
- (b) The delivery schedule for the work is identified in EXHIBIT A.

Consideration

- City agrees to pay Contractor a sum not to exceed \$450,000 for accomplishment of the work.
- Interim payments shall be made to Contractor according to the schedule identified in EXHIBIT A. (b)

Terms and conditions listed on pages 2 - 4.

CONTRACT	OR DATA, CERTIFICATION, AND S	IGNATURE
Name (please print): John R. Wooden, MA Address: 4805 SW Oleson Road, Portland, Social Security #: 543-80-2666 Federal Tax ID #: 93-09425 \$1 State 1 Citizenship: Nonresident alien Susiness Designation (check one): In	OR 97225 Fax ID #: Business Lic	ense # <u>387097</u>
Payment information will be reported to the I provided prior to contract approval. Information	RS under the name and taxard I D	
I, the undersigned, agree to perform work out and made part of this contract by reference) a under penalty of perjury that I/my business ar certified as an Equal Employment Opportunit Program as prescribed by Chapter 3.100 of Codefined in ORS 670.600. Approved by the Contractor:	nn not/is not in violation of any Oregon tax y Affirmative Action Employer and is in ode of the City of Portland; and hereby ce	s contract by reference; hereby certify a laws; hereby certify that my business is
		Date
C	ITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES	
Approved by Mayor or Commissioner:		
	Elected Official or Delegate	Date
Approved by City Auditor:		
Approved as to Form by City Attorney:	City Auditor APPROVED AS TO FO	Date RM
	Office of the Attorney Then	Date
	CITY ATTORNEY	<i>f</i>

CONTRACT	NO.	
CONTRACT	NO.	

SHORT TITLE OF WORK PROJECT: On Call Services for Right of Way Appraisal

This contract is between the City of Portland, acting by and through its Elected Officials, hereafter called "City," and <u>J.J. Devoe</u> & Associates, hereafter called Contractor. The City's Project Manager for this contract is David McEldowney.

Effective Date and Duration

This contract shall become effective on May 12, 2008 (or on the date at which every party has signed this contract, whichever is later.) This contract shall expire, unless otherwise terminated or extended, on May 11, 2011.

Statement of Work

- The statement of work is contained in EXHIBIT A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof. (a)
- The delivery schedule for the work is identified in EXHIBIT A. (b)

Consideration

- City agrees to pay Contractor a sum not to exceed \$450,000 for accomplishment of the work. (a)
- (b) Interim payments shall be made to Contractor according to the schedule identified in EXHIBIT A.

Terms and conditions listed on pages 2 - 4.

CONTRACTOR DATA, CERTIFICATION, AND SIGNATURE

Name (please print): J.J. Devoe & Associa	ates	
Address: 4535 SW 96th Avenue, Portland	, OR 97005	
Social Security #:	, .	
Federal Tax ID #: 20-4206482 State	e Tax ID #: 1280333-5 Business Licen	se#_657910
Citizenship: Nonresident alien	YesNo	•
Limited Liability Co (LLC)	Individual Sole Proprietorship Estate/Trust Public Service Corp.	_ Partnership Corporation Government/Nonprofit
Payment information will be reported to the	e IRS under the name and taxpayer I.D. number	er provided above. Information must be
provided prior to contract approval. Inform	nation not matching IRS records could subject	you to 20 percent backup withholding.
I, the undersigned, agree to perform work of	outlined in this contract in accordance to the te	rms and conditions (listed on pages 2.4
and made part of this contract by reference	and the statement of work made part of this c	contract by reference; horoby contif.
under penalty of perjury that I/my business	am not/is not in violation of any Oregon tax 1	aug hereby certify that my business is
ecitified as all Equal Employment Opportu	INITY ATTIFMATIVE Action Employer and is in co	mpliance with the Favol Danofte
defined in ORS 670,600.	Code of the City of Portland; and hereby certi	fy I am an independent contractor as
// 9		
Approved by the Contractor:	In President	May 9, 2008
	Signature/Title	Date
	CITY OF BODEL AND SYCH STORES	
	CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES	•
Approved by Mayor or Commissioner:		
	Elected Official or Delegate	Date
Approved by City Auditor:		
Ammanada	City Auditor	Date
Approved as to Form by City Attorney:	APPROVED AS TO FO	DRM -/-/-
sy only renormey.	Office of City Attorney	2/20/28
	The of the	'Date
	Jonna of M	3M2
	CITYATIORNEY	

SUBJECT TO INSURANCE APPROVAL

ISURANCE APPROVAL
Cudoisement prouded
Condition

 CONTRACT NO	

SHORT TITLE OF WORK PROJECT: On Call Services for Right of Way Acquisition & Relocation

This contract is between the City of Portland, acting by and through its Elected Officials, hereafter called "City," and <u>Universal Field Services</u>, hereafter called Contractor. The City's Project Manager for this contract is **David McEldowney**.

Effective Date and Duration

This contract shall become effective on May 12, 2008 (or on the date at which every party has signed this contract, whichever is later.) This contract shall expire, unless otherwise terminated or extended, on May 11, 2011.

Statement of Work

- (a) The statement of work is contained in EXHIBIT A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.
- (b) The delivery schedule for the work is identified in EXHIBIT A.

Consideration

- (a) City agrees to pay Contractor a sum not to exceed \$450,000 for accomplishment of the work.
- (b) Interim payments shall be made to Contractor according to the schedule identified in EXHIBIT A.

Terms and conditions listed on pages 2 - 4.

CONTRACTOR DATA, CERTIFICATION, AND SIGNATURE

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name (please print): Universal Field Servi	ces '	
Address: PO Box 2354, Salem, OR 97308-	2354	•
Social Security #:		
Federal Tax ID #: 130676799 State	Tax ID # <u>07338979</u> Business License # <u>6</u>	55589
Citizenship: Nonresident alien	Yes No	
Business Designation (check one):	ndividual Sole Proprietorship Partne	ership X Corporation
Limited Liability Co (LLC)	state/Trust Public Service Corp Govern	rnment/Nonprofit
rayment information will be reported to the	IRS under the name and taxpayer I.D. number provi	ded above. Information must be
provided prior to contract approval. Inform	ation not matching IRS records could subject you to	20 percent backup withholding.
I the undersioned soree to perform work or	atlined in this contract in a second	
and made part of this contract by reference)	atlined in this contract in accordance to the terms and and the statement of work made part of this contract	conditions (listed on pages 2-4
under penalty of periury that I/my business	and the statement of work made part of this contract am not/is not in violation of any Oregon tax laws; he	by reference; hereby certify
certified as an Equal Employment Opportun	ity Affirmative Action Employer and is in complian	reby certify that my business is
riogram as prescribed by Chapter 3,100 of (Code of the City of Portland; and hereby certify I am	an independent contractor of
defined in ORS 670.600.)	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
A	BOND OF STATE	5/2/20
Approved by the Contractor:	runchedy c	12/08
the a	Signature Title	Date
	wax menage	
	CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES	
Approved by Mayor or Commissioner:		
Approved by Mayor of Commissioner;	Planted Official - Duly	
	Elected Official or Delegate	Date
Approved by City Auditor:		
	City Auditor	Date
Approved as to Form	City Auditor OVED AS TO FORM	Date
by City Attorney:		5/32/28
	Office of Character Alle a Co	Date
	Contract of the second	
	ALLA VILLA ALLA	

	CONTRACT NO.
SHORT TITLE OF WORK PRO	JECT: On Call Services for Right of Way Acquisition & Relocation
This contract is between the City of Portland	acting by and through its Elected Officials, hereafter called "City," and Right of ontractor. The City's Project Manager for this contract is David McEldowney.
Effective Date and Duration This contract shall become effective on May	12, 2008 (or on the date at which every party has signed this contract, whichever is wise terminated or extended, on May 11, 2011.
Statement of Work (a) The statement of work is contained (b) The delivery schedule for the work is	in EXHIBIT A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof. is identified in EXHIBIT A.
Consideration (a) City agrees to pay Contractor a sum (b) Interim payments shall be made to C	not to exceed \$450,000 for accomplishment of the work. Contractor according to the schedule identified in EXHIBIT A.
Te	rms and conditions listed on pages 2 - 4.
CONTRACTO	R DATA, CERTIFICATION, AND SIGNATURE
Business Designation (check one):IndiLimited Liability Co (LLC)Esta Payment information will be reported to the IR provided prior to contract approval. Information II, the undersigned, agree to perform work outling and made part of this contract by reference) and under penalty of perjury that I/my business am certified as an Equal Employment Opportunity	ax ID #:
CI' Approved by Mayor or Commissioner: Approved by City Auditor: Approved as to Form by City Attorney:	Elected Official or Delegate City Auditor APPROVED AS TO FORM Office of Chattorney Date 725/58 Date

CITYATTORNEY

CONTRACT	NO.		
----------	-----	--	--

SHORT TITLE OF WORK PROJECT: On Call Services for Right of Way Acquisition & Relocation

This contract is between the City of Portland, acting by and through its Elected Officials, hereafter called "City," and <u>HDR Engineering, Inc.</u>, hereafter called Contractor. The City's Project Manager for this contract is **David McEldowney**.

Effective Date and Duration

This contract shall become effective on May 12, 2008 (or on the date at which every party has signed this contract, whichever is later.) This contract shall expire, unless otherwise terminated or extended, on May 11, 2011.

Statement of Work

- (a) The statement of work is contained in EXHIBIT A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.
- (b) The delivery schedule for the work is identified in EXHIBIT A.

Consideration

- (a) City agrees to pay Contractor a sum not to exceed \$450,000 for accomplishment of the work.
- (b) Interim payments shall be made to Contractor according to the schedule identified in EXHIBIT A.

Terms and conditions listed on pages 2 - 4.

CONTRACTO	OR DATA, CERTIFICATION, AND	SIGNATURE	
Name (please print): <u>HDR Engineering, Inc.</u> Address: <u>1001 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 1800, P</u>			
Federal Tax ID #: 47-0680568 State Tax	 ax ID#: Business I	icense # 670 S38	
Citizenship: Nonresident alien Your Business Designation (check one): Ind Limited Liability Co (LLC) Est	ividual Sala Proprietorchin	Partnership Corp Government/Nonprofit	oration
Payment information will be reported to the IF provided prior to contract approval. Informati	RS under the name and taxpayer I.D. n on not matching IRS records could su	umber provided above. Inforr bject you to 20 percent backur	nation must be withholding.
I, the undersigned, agree to perform work outland made part of this contract by reference) an under penalty of perjury that I/my business am certified as an Equal Employment Opportunity Program as prescribed by Chapter 3.100 of Codefined in ORS 670.600. Approved by the Contractor	a not/is not in violation of any Oregon Affirmative Action Employer and is de of the City of Portland; and hereby	this contract by reference; here tax laws; hereby certify that m in compliance with the Equal 1 certify I am an independent co	eby certify business is Benefits ontractor as
	Signature/Title	Date	
	TY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	
Approved by Mayor or Commissioner:	Elected Official or Delegate	Date	-
Approved by City Auditor:			
Approved as to Form by City Attorney:	City Auditor APPROVED AS TO	F1201	 '03
	Office of City Attorney	Date	

CITY ATTORNEY